
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust [Murihiku Matariki Trust] $24,841 $10,000

Badminton Southland $60,000 $60,000

Glengarry Community Action Group [2019 Fire & Light Festival] $594 $594

Invercargill Citizens Bowling Club $8,500 $4,500

Invercargill Golf Club Inc $70,000 $35,000

Phoenix Synchro (Southland) $4,000 $4,000

Smash Badminton Club $1,440 $1,440

Southland Clay Target Club $15,000 $9,635

Southland Fire Service Museum Society $5,000 $5,000

Sport Southland $8,125 $5,000

Stopping Violence Southland $30,000 $12,500

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

   Athletics Southland - Samuel Colyer $1,200 $700

   Cycling Southland - Emily Paterson $2,000 $1,200

   Cycling Southland - Conor Shearing $1,200 $1,200

   Southland Archery Club - Adam Kaluzny $2,000 $700

   Volleyball Southland - Samuel Hodges $1,200 $1,200

Grant declined in full:

Southland Heritage Railway Regional Trust [Feasibility study] - pressure on funds

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.
(1) Angela Newell declared an interest in Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust's application. 
(2) Alan Dennis and Chris Ward declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club's application. 
(3) Alan Dennis declared an interest in the Southland Clay Target Club's application. 

Supporting Our Community

MAY 2019                                                                                                             

Grants Approved     $152,669

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 




































